
37147 Leadership Team 

Please provide the following for each member of your senior leadership team/board/directors/corporate leadership team 

1. Name 

2. Email Address 

3. Job Title 

4. Directorate 

5. Permanent employee or Interim (please state) 

Please refer to the table below: 

Name Email Address Job Title Directorate Permanent/Interim 

Andrew Kerr Andrew.ker@edinburgh.gov.uk Chief Executive  Permanent 

Paul Lawrence Paul.lawrence@edinburgh.gov.uk Executive Director Place Place Permanent 

Judith Proctor Judith.proctor@edinburgh.gov.uk Chief Officer, Edinburgh 
Health and Social Care 
Partnership 

Edinburgh Health and 
Social Care Partnership 

Permanent 

Amanda Hatton Amanda.hatton@edinburgh.gov.uk Executive Director of 
Education and Children’s 
Services 

Education and Children’s 
Services 

Permanent 

Richard Carr Richard.carr@edinburgh.gov.uk Interim Executive Director of 
Corporate Services 

Corporate Services Interim 

Jackie Irvine Jackie.irvine@edinburgh.gov.uk Chief Social Work Officer and 
Service Director: Criminal 
Justice and Children’s 
Services 

Education and Children’s 
Services 

Permanent 

Hugh Dunn Hugh.dunn@edinburgh.gov.uk Service Director: Finance and 
Procurement 

Corporate Services Permanent 

Katy Miller Katy.miller@edinburgh.gov.uk Service Director: Human 
Resources 

Corporate Services Permanent 

Nick Smith Nick.smith@edinburgh.gov.uk Service Director: Legal and 
Assurance 

Corporate Services Permanent 
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Gareth Barwell Gareth.barwell@edinburgh.gov.uk Service Director: Operational 
Services 

Place Permanent 

Paula McLeay Paula.mcleay@edinburgh.gov.uk Head of Policy and Insight Corporate Services Permanent 

Michael 
Pinkerton 

Michael.pinkerton@edinburgh.gov.uk Head of Communications Corporate Services Permanent 

Gillie Severin Gillie.severin@edinburgh.gov.uk Head of Strategic Change and 
Delivery 

Corporate Services Permanent 
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